Saint Mary's (1-8-0, 0-3-0 MIAC) -vs- St. Olaf College (7-2-2, 3-1-1 MIAC)
12/2/2011 at Northfield, Minn.

Date: 12/2/2011 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
_?II:;: 538 Saint Mary's 1 1 0 2
Attendance: 315 St. Olaf College 3 1 1 5
Location: Northfield, Minn. SMU: A.J. Mueller (1); Kevin Wentland (1)
STO: Kevin Harris (2); Derek Grogan (1); Austin Wetmore (1);
Britton Smith (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type SMU STO
1st 02:33 STO Kevin Harris Bryan Glynn, Jeff Harris EV 0 1
1st  03:27 STO Britton Smith Dylan Porter EV 0 2
1st 07:40 SMU Kevin Wentland Brad Denney EV 1 2
1st  17:43 STO Austin Wetmore Jack Nicoll EV 1 3
2nd 08:38 STO Kevin Harris Jeff Harris, Bryan Glynn EV 1 4
2nd 18:56 SMU A.J. Mueller Brad Denney PP 2 4
3rd  19:23 STO Derek Grogan Unassisted EV 2 5
Saint Mary's Power Plays St. Olaf College Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:45 06:45 02:00 1 1 -- 1st 11:30 13:30 02:00 8 --
2nd 14:13 16:13 02:00 0 0 == 2nd 05:51 07:51 02:00 2 ==
2nd 18:31 18:56 00:25 3 0 PPG 04:00 10 0/2
3rd 03:27 05:27 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 07:18 09:18 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 17:18 19:18 02:00 3 0 --
10:25 8 1 1/6
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st STO Bryan Glynn 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 04:45 PP
1st SMU Vincent Unklesbay 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 11:30 PP
2nd SMU A.J. Mueller 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 05:51 PP
2nd STO Ross Trousdale 02:00 ELBOWING MINOR 14:13 PP
2nd STO John Avino 02:00 ELBOWING MINOR 18:31 PP
3rd STO Charlie Raskob 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR 03:27 PP
3rd STO Ross Trousdale 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 07:18 PP
3rd STO Charlie Raskob 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  17:18 PP




Individual

Saint Mary's 2

Pos Player

Total +

I~
1

Pen

BLK

#

2 Tommy Robaczewski
3 Nate Peterson

5 A.J. Mueller

6 Joey Nadeau

8 Brad Fusaro

9 Danny Wood

Nick Gorup

Chase Marshall
Vincent Unklesbay
Andrew Ketterer
Mike Schaber
Tommy Healy

Bob Marx

Jimmy Becker
Brad Denney

Nick Nagel

Kevin Wentland
Austin Balko
Jason Horstman

RW

LW

[ay

O, NN NNFHHFHFOWRHRPROHFRONDO

Totals
St. Olaf College 5

Pos Player

NOO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOoORUHrR O o

NOO OONOOOOOOOOOOOOO OoO|>»
NoOoOCoOoOrOHRFPRHHOOOKFKFOOR,OOOO|-
O, NOFOOHFOOOH OOO®ROO|N
DO OO0 O OO H OO0OO0OWOLOOOO O H|W
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 OoOOoOOoOOo o

N
[

Total +/-

0-0

FO

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOoOoo

BLK

Aaron Molstad
Justin Thomas
John Avino
Derek Grogan
Brian Hickey
Jeff Harris
Ross Trousdale
Dylan Porter
Jeff Warren
Bryan Glynn
Austin Wetmore
Kevin Harris
Joel Lundstrom
Peter Rohn
Charlie Raskob
Jack Nicoll
Britton Smith
Geoff Gieni
Ben Leis

#
2
D 3
4
D 7

LW

RW

[ay

O WU KFE NDMNMNRFREFDMNRERRFRONMNMNOONMNOO H |-
Or WWOoOOoOOoORrOOOOOHFr, ONORFROIN

ONOODONNWNWERFRODPDMNOUL O

Totals

Saint Mary's Goalkeeping
Saint Mary's Goalkeeping

De

# Player ¢ Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total

NNOOH OOOONEKEFOOOOOOHRO O O

DO OO OO O0OO0OONOHKEONOOOOO|>X

3
0
0
0
1
0
1
2
0
0
0
1
0
1
0
1
0
0
0
0
7

OO0 OO0 0O 00000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoOOoOo

N
'S
[
N
D
w

St. Olaf College Goalkeeping
St. Olaf College Goalkeeping

De
# Player [

Mins GA EN

OO OO0 0O 00000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoOOoOOo

30 Jason Horstman L 60:00 5 0 21 11 6 38

63 Ben Leis W 60:00 2

Totals 5 0 21 11 6 38

Saint Mary's Faceoffs

No data to report.

Totals 2

St. Olaf College Faceoffs

No data to report.

0
0

O (=



Score PP

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-1

0-2
PP

0-2 SMU
PP

0-2 SMU
PP

0-2 SMU
PP

0-2 SMU
PP

0-2 SMU

0-2

0-2

0-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2 PP STO

1-2 PP STO

1-2 PP STO

1-2 PP STO

1-2 PP STO

1-2 PP STO

1-2 PP STO

1-2 PP STO

1-2 PP STO

1-2 PP STO

1-2 PP STO

1-2 PP STO

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-3

1-3

1-3

1-3

1-3

1-3

1-3

1-3

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[00:00] Jason Horstman at goalie for SMU.

[00:00] Ben Leis at goalie for STO.

Shot by STO Derek Grogan MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone F.

Shot by STO Britton Smith MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone B.

Shot by SMU Brad Fusaro MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone E.

Shot by STO Austin Wetmore MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone B.

[02:33] GOAL by STO Kevin Harris (FIRST GOAL) Zone A, Assist by Bryan Glynn and Jeff Harris, , , goal number 3 for season.
Saint Mary's 0, St. Olaf College 1

[03:27] GOAL by STO Britton Smith Zone A, Assist by Dylan Porter, , , goal humber 2 for season.
Saint Mary's 0, St. Olaf College 2

[04:45] Penalty on Bryan Glynn STO 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[04:45] Start power play for SMU.

Shot by SMU Tommy Healy MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.
Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone F.
[06:45] Bryan Glynn (STO) penalty complete.

[06:45] End power play for SMU.

Shot by STO Joel Lundstrom MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.

Shot by STO Joel Lundstrom MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.

[07:40] GOAL by SMU Kevin Wentland Zone A, Assist by Brad Denney, , , goal number 3 for season.
Saint Mary's 1, St. Olaf College 2

Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone F.

Shot by SMU Brad Denney MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone F.

Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone E.

Shot by STO Peter Rohn MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone C.

[11:30] Penalty on Vincent Unklesbay SMU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[11:30] Start power play for STO.

Shot by STO Ross Trousdale MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone C.

Shot by STO Ross Trousdale MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.

Shot by STO Peter Rohn MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone C.

Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.

Shot by STO Aaron Molstad MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone E.

Shot by STO Bryan Glynn MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone B.

Shot by STO Geoff Gieni MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone F.

Shot by SMU Jimmy Becker MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone F.

Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone B.

[13:30] Vincent Unklesbay (SMU) penalty complete.

[13:30] End power play for STO.

Shot by STO Jeff Warren MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone D.

Shot by STO Charlie Raskob MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone B.

Shot by STO Derek Grogan MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone F.

Shot by STO Britton Smith MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone D.

Shot by SMU Chase Marshall MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone C.

[17:43] GOAL by STO Austin Wetmore Zone A, Assist by Jack Nicoll, , , goal number 1 for season.
Saint Mary's 1, St. Olaf College 3

Shot by SMU Bob Marx MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone F.

Period #2 Plays

Start of 2nd period [00:00].

Shot by STO Britton Smith MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.
Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.
Shot by STO Geoff Gieni MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.
Shot by SMU Nick Nagel MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.

Shot by STO Britton Smith MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.
Shot by STO Derek Grogan MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone E.



1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3

1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

2-4
2-4
2-4

2-4
2-4
2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4
2-4
2-4
2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4
2-4
2-4
2-4
2-4
2-4
2-4

2-4

2-4

PP STO
PP STO
PP STO
PP STO
PP STO

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

[05:51] Penalty on A.J. Mueller SMU 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[05:51] Start power play for STO.

Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone C.

Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.

[07:51] A.J. Mueller (SMU) penalty complete.

[07:51] End power play for STO.

[08:38] GOAL by STO Kevin Harris Zone C, Assist by Jeff Harris and Bryan Glynn, , , goal number 4 for season.
Saint Mary's 1, St. Olaf College 4

Shot by SMU Mike Schaber MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone B.

Shot by SMU Jimmy Becker MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone F.

Shot by SMU Nick Nagel MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.

Shot by SMU Nick Gorup MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.

[14:13] Penalty on Ross Trousdale STO 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).

[14:13] Start power play for SMU.
[16:13] Ross Trousdale (STO) penalty complete.

[16:13] End power play for SMU.

Shot by STO Jeff Harris MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.

Shot by STO Justin Thomas MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone F.

Shot by STO Britton Smith MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.

[18:31] Penalty on John Avino STO 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).

[18:31] Start power play for SMU.
Shot by SMU Austin Balko MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.
Shot by SMU Kevin Wentland MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.

[18:56] GOAL by SMU A.J. Mueller (POWER-PLAY) Zone A, Assist by Brad Denney, , goal number 2 for season.
Saint Mary's 2, St. Olaf College 4

[18:56] End power play for SMU,.
Shot by STO Derek Grogan MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone E.
End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

Start of 3rd period [00:00].
Shot by STO Ross Trousdale MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone C.
[03:27] Penalty on Charlie Raskob STO 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).

[03:27] Start power play for SMU.
[05:27] Charlie Raskob (STO) penalty complete.

[05:27] End power play for SMU.

Shot by STO Austin Wetmore MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone B.

Shot by STO Ross Trousdale MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone C.

[07:18] Penalty on Ross Trousdale STO 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[07:18] Start power play for SMU.
Shot by SMU Vincent Unklesbay MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.
[09:18] Ross Trousdale (STO) penalty complete.

[09:18] End power play for SMU.

Shot by STO Joel Lundstrom MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone E.

Shot by SMU Tommy Robaczewski MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone F.

Shot by STO Charlie Raskob MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone B.

Shot by SMU Vincent Unklesbay MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone F.

Shot by STO Jeff Harris MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone C.

[17:18] Penalty on Charlie Raskob STO 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[17:18] Start power play for SMU.

Shot by SMU A.J. Mueller MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone D.



2-4
2-4
2-4
2-4

2-4

2-5

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

PP
SMU

Shot by SMU Bob Marx MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone D.
Shot by SMU Vincent Unklesbay MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.
[19:18] Charlie Raskob (STO) penalty complete.

[19:18] End power play for SMU.

[19:23] GOAL by STO Derek Grogan Zone D, , , goal number 5 for season.
Saint Mary's 2, St. Olaf College 5

End of period [20:00].



