## Saint Mary's (1-8-0, 0-3-0 MIAC) -vs- St. Olaf College (7-2-2, 3-1-1 MIAC) 12/2/2011 at Northfield, Minn.

Date: 12/2/2011 Start: 7:30 Time: 2:00 Attendance: 315

Location: Northfield, Minn.

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Saint Mary's	1	1	0	2
St. Olaf College	3	1	1	5

**SMU:** A.J. Mueller (1); Kevin Wentland (1) **STO:** Kevin Harris (2); Derek Grogan (1); Austin Wetmore (1);

Britton Smith (1)

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	SMU	STO
1st	02:33	STO	Kevin Harris	Bryan Glynn, Jeff Harris	EV	0	1
1st	03:27	STO	Britton Smith	Dylan Porter	EV	0	2
1st	07:40	SMU	Kevin Wentland	Brad Denney	EV	1	2
1st	17:43	STO	Austin Wetmore	Jack Nicoll	EV	1	3
2nd	08:38	STO	Kevin Harris	Jeff Harris, Bryan Glynn	EV	1	4
2nd	18:56	SMU	A.J. Mueller	Brad Denney	PP	2	4
3rd	19:23	STO	Derek Grogan	Unassisted	EV	2	5

#### Saint Mary's Power Plays

#### St. Olaf College Power Plays

**PPG** 

0/2

_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	 Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots
	1st	04:45	06:45	02:00	1	1		1st	11:30	13:30	02:00	8	1
	2nd	14:13	16:13	02:00	0	0		2nd	05:51	07:51	02:00	2	0
	2nd	18:31	18:56	00:25	3	0	PPG				04:00	10	1
	3rd	03:27	05:27	02:00	0	0							
	3rd	07:18	09:18	02:00	1	0							
	3rd	17:18	19:18	02:00	3	0							
				10:25	8	1	1/6						

## **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	STO	Bryan Glynn	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	04:45	PP
1st	SMU	Vincent Unklesbay	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	11:30	PP
2nd	SMU	A.J. Mueller	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	05:51	PP
2nd	STO	Ross Trousdale	02:00	ELBOWING	MINOR	14:13	PP
2nd	STO	John Avino	02:00	ELBOWING	MINOR	18:31	PP
3rd	STO	Charlie Raskob	02:00	CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MINOR	03:27	PP
3rd	STO	Ross Trousdale	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	07:18	PP
3rd	STO	Charlie Raskob	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	17:18	PP

#### **Individual**

## Saint Mary's 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Tommy Robaczewski	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	-	-	0
	3	Nate Peterson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	A.J. Mueller	1	0	0	1	1	2	0	-	1-2	0
	6	Joey Nadeau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Brad Fusaro	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	9	Danny Wood	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
С	10	Nick Gorup	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	-	-	0
	11	Chase Marshall	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	13	Vincent Unklesbay	0	0	0	0	3	3	0	-	1-2	0
D	15	Andrew Ketterer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Mike Schaber	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	-	-	0
	19	Tommy Healy	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	20	Bob Marx	0	0	1	0	1	2	0	-	-	0
	22	Jimmy Becker	0	0	1	1	0	2	0	-	-	0
D	23	Brad Denney	0	2	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
RW	24	Nick Nagel	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	-	-	0
	26	Kevin Wentland	1	0	1	1	0	2	0	-	-	0
LW	27	Austin Balko	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	-	-	0
G	30	Jason Horstman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		_	0
		Totals	2	2	7	8	6	21	0	0-0	2-4	0

## St. Olaf College 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	_ 1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Aaron Molstad	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
D	3	Justin Thomas	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	-	-	0
	4	John Avino	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
D	7	Derek Grogan	1	0	2	2	1	5	0	-	-	0
	10	Brian Hickey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Jeff Harris	0	2	0	1	1	2	0	-	-	0
LW	12	Ross Trousdale	0	0	2	0	2	4	0	-	2-4	0
	13	Dylan Porter	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
RW	14	Jeff Warren	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	15	Bryan Glynn	0	2	1	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Austin Wetmore	1	0	2	0	1	3	0	-	-	0
	17	Kevin Harris	2	0	1	1	0	2	0	-	-	0
	18	Joel Lundstrom	0	0	2	0	1	3	0	-	-	0
	19	Peter Rohn	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
С	22	Charlie Raskob	0	0	1	0	1	2	0	-	2-4	0
	24	Jack Nicoll	0	1	5	3	0	8	0	-	-	0
	25	Britton Smith	1	0	3	3	0	6	0	-	-	0
	33	Geoff Gieni	0	0	1	1	0	2	0	-	-	0
G	63	Ben Leis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
		Totals	5	6	24	12	7	43	0	0-0	6-12	0

## Saint Mary's Goalkeeping

## St. Olaf College Goalkeeping

## Saint Mary's Goalkeeping

<u>L</u>	#	Player	De C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Tota
	63	Ben Leis	W	60:00	2	0	6	7	6	19
		Totals			2	0	6	7	6	19

St. Olaf College Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
30	Jason Horstman	L	60:00	5	0	21	11	6	38
	Totals			5	0	21	11	6	38

#### Saint Mary's Faceoffs

St. Olaf College Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[00:00] Jason Horstman at goalie for SMU.
0-0		[00:00] Ben Leis at goalie for STO.
0-0		Shot by STO Derek Grogan MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone F.
0-0		Shot by STO Britton Smith MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone B.
0-0		Shot by SMU Brad Fusaro MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone E.
0-0		Shot by STO Austin Wetmore MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone B.
0-0		[02:33] GOAL by STO Kevin Harris (FIRST GOAL) Zone A, Assist by Bryan Glynn and Jeff Harris, , , goal number 3 for season.
		Saint Mary's 0, St. Olaf College 1
0-1		[03:27] GOAL by STO Britton Smith Zone A, Assist by Dylan Porter, , , goal number 2 for season.
		Saint Mary's 0, St. Olaf College 2
0-2		[04:45] Penalty on Bryan Glynn STO 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP SMU	[04:45] Start power play for SMU.
	PP	
0-2	SMU	Shot by SMU Tommy Healy MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.
0-2	PP SMU	Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone F.
0.0	PP	
0-2	SMU	[06:45] Bryan Glynn (STO) penalty complete.
0-2	PP SMU	[06:45] End power play for SMU.
0-2		Shot by STO Joel Lundstrom MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.
0-2		Shot by STO Joel Lundstrom MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.
0-2		[07:40] GOAL by SMU Kevin Wentland Zone A, Assist by Brad Denney, , , goal number 3 for season.
		Saint Mary's 1, St. Olaf College 2
1-2		Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone F.
1-2		Shot by SMU Brad Denney MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone F.
1-2		Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone E.
1-2		Shot by STO Peter Rohn MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone C.
1-2		[11:30] Penalty on Vincent Unklesbay SMU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-2		[11:30] Start power play for STO.
1-2		Shot by STO Ross Trousdale MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone C.
1-2		Shot by STO Ross Trousdale MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.
1-2 1-2		Shot by STO Peter Rohn MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone C. Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.
1-2		Shot by STO Aaron Molstad MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone E.
1-2		Shot by STO Bryan Glynn MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone B.
1-2		Shot by STO Geoff Gieni MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone F.
1-2		Shot by SMU Jimmy Becker MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone F.
1-2		Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone B.
1-2		[13:30] Vincent Unklesbay (SMU) penalty complete.
1-2		[13:30] End power play for STO.
1-2		Shot by STO Jeff Warren MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone D.
1-2		Shot by STO Charlie Raskob MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone B.
1-2		Shot by STO Derek Grogan MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone F.
1-2		Shot by STO Britton Smith MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone D.
1-2		Shot by SMU Chase Marshall MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone C.
1-2		[17:43] GOAL by STO Austin Wetmore Zone A, Assist by Jack Nicoll, , , goal number 1 for season.
		Saint Mary's 1, St. Olaf College 3
1-3		Shot by SMU Bob Marx MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone F.
		Period #2 Plays
1-3		Start of 2nd period [00:00].
1-3		Shot by STO Britton Smith MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.
1-3		Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.
1-3		Shot by STO Geoff Gieni MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.
1-3		Shot by SMU Nick Nagel MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.
1-3		Shot by STO Britton Smith MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.

Shot by STO Derek Grogan MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone E.

1-3

```
1-3
              [05:51] Penalty on A.J. Mueller SMU 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-3
      PP STO [05:51] Start power play for STO.
      PP STO Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone C.
1-3
      PP STO Shot by STO Jack Nicoll MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.
1-3
1-3
      PP STO [07:51] A.J. Mueller (SMU) penalty complete.
      PP STO [07:51] End power play for STO.
1-3
1-3
              [08:38] GOAL by STO Kevin Harris Zone C, Assist by Jeff Harris and Bryan Glynn, , , goal number 4 for season.
              Saint Mary's 1, St. Olaf College 4
1-4
              Shot by SMU Mike Schaber MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone B.
              Shot by SMU Jimmy Becker MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone F.
1-4
1-4
              Shot by SMU Nick Nagel MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.
              Shot by SMU Nick Gorup MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.
1-4
              [14:13] Penalty on Ross Trousdale STO 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).
1-4
1-4
      SMU
              [14:13] Start power play for SMU.
1-4
      SMU
              [16:13] Ross Trousdale (STO) penalty complete.
      SMU
1-4
              [16:13] End power play for SMU.
1-4
              Shot by STO Jeff Harris MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.
1-4
              Shot by STO Justin Thomas MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone F.
1-4
              Shot by STO Britton Smith MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone A.
              [18:31] Penalty on John Avino STO 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).
1-4
1-4
      SMU
              [18:31] Start power play for SMU.
      SMU
1-4
              Shot by SMU Austin Balko MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.
1-4
      SMU
              Shot by SMU Kevin Wentland MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.
1-4
      SMU
              [18:56] GOAL by SMU A.J. Mueller (POWER-PLAY) Zone A, Assist by Brad Denney, , goal number 2 for season.
              Saint Mary's 2, St. Olaf College 4
      PP
SMU
2-4
              [18:56] End power play for SMU,.
2-4
              Shot by STO Derek Grogan MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone E.
2-4
              End of period [20:00].
                                                                   Period #3 Plays
2-4
              Start of 3rd period [00:00].
              Shot by STO Ross Trousdale MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone C.
2-4
2-4
              [03:27] Penalty on Charlie Raskob STO 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
      SMU
2-4
              [03:27] Start power play for SMU.
      SMU
              [05:27] Charlie Raskob (STO) penalty complete.
2-4
      DΡ
2-4
      SMU
              [05:27] End power play for SMU.
              Shot by STO Austin Wetmore MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone B.
2-4
2-4
              Shot by STO Ross Trousdale MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone C.
              [07:18] Penalty on Ross Trousdale STO 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-4
2-4
      SMU
              [07:18] Start power play for SMU.
      PP
      SMU
              Shot by SMU Vincent Unklesbay MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.
2-4
      PP
2-4
      SMU
              [09:18] Ross Trousdale (STO) penalty complete.
      PP
      SMU
2-4
              [09:18] End power play for SMU.
2-4
              Shot by STO Joel Lundstrom MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone E.
2-4
              Shot by SMU Tommy Robaczewski MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone F.
2-4
              Shot by STO Charlie Raskob MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone B.
2-4
              Shot by SMU Vincent Unklesbay MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone F.
              Shot by STO Jeff Harris MISSED, save Jason Horstman Zone C.
2-4
              [17:18] Penalty on Charlie Raskob STO 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
      SMU
2-4
              [17:18] Start power play for SMU.
      SMU
              Shot by SMU A.J. Mueller MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone D.
```

	PP	
2-4	SMU	Shot by SMU Bob Marx MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone D.
	PP	
2-4	SMU	Shot by SMU Vincent Unklesbay MISSED, save Ben Leis Zone A.
	PP	
2-4	SMU	[19:18] Charlie Raskob (STO) penalty complete.
	PP	
2-4	SMU	[19:18] End power play for SMU.
2-4		[19:23] GOAL by STO Derek Grogan Zone D, , , goal number 5 for season.
		Saint Mary's 2, St. Olaf College 5
2-5		End of period [20:00].